

**2024-2025 Tuition Rates:** Tuition may be paid in full or over 10 months.

	Elementary (K-5 <sup>th</sup> Grade)	Middle School (6 <sup>th-</sup> 8 <sup>th</sup> )	High School (9th-12th)
Per Student	\$8,715	\$8,715	\$8,715
Activity Fee	Included	Included	Included
Technology Fee	Included	Included	Included
Textbook Fees	Included	Included	Included
Building Fund	\$500	\$500	\$500
Senior Fee			\$200 (12 <sup>th</sup> Only)

## **Application and Enrollment Fees**

<b>New Student</b> Application Fee (Non-Refundable)	<b>New Student</b> Enrollment Fee (Non-Refundable)	Current Student Re-Enrollment Fee (Non-Refundable)
\$100 (includes testing)	\$200	February 15 - February 28: \$100 March 1 - March 31: \$150 April 1 and later:
		\$200

## **EXPLANATION OF EXPENSES**

**NEW STUDENT APPLICATION FEE:** This fee is required of all new applicants. This is for setting up and opening a new student application on Facts. The fee includes any necessary testing fees. **Application fees are non-refundable.** 

<u>ENROLLMENT FEE:</u> This annual fee is required for enrollment or re-enrollment. Enrollment fees cover student accident insurance, school supplies, and miscellaneous assessments. Returning students can enroll at a discounted rate if completed prior to posted deadlines. **Enrollment fees are non-refundable.** 

<u>TUITION:</u> Used for faculty and staff salaries, benefits, facilities upkeep, property note, textbooks, testing costs, fleet expenses, technology expenses and other operational costs. Tuition can be paid in-full or monthly over 10 months (July - April).

<u>BUILDING ON THE LEGACY FUND:</u> Annual per student expense expected to raise approx. \$250,000 per year. Cost share in the planning, design, development and building of new buildings and infrastructure for the benefit of future LCS students and families. This is a required expense and will be billed through Facts. Additional donations towards the building fund are tax-deductible

**SENIOR FEE:** Fee applied to high school seniors to off-set cost of cap and gowns, graduation, and other senior related expenses.

<u>WITHDRAWAL FEE</u>: If withdrawing before the end of the school year, a \$500 withdrawal fee will be charged. Before any records are released, all fees and balances must be paid in full. No refunds will be given on tuition and fees paid prior to your withdrawal date.

## **OTHER LCS COSTS**

<u>CLASS OR LAB FEES:</u> Some classes may have an additional fee associated with the class for the purchase of lab or hands on materials. This mostly occurs with science and electives.

<u>ADMINISTRATION FEE:</u> A \$30 monthly processing fee (\$300 yearly) will be charged to anyone <u>not</u> using FACTS or paying tuition outside of FACTS.

<u>ATHLETIC FEES:</u> Athletic fees help pay coaches' stipends, league fees, officiating expenses, team equipment, uniform purchases, and some facility expenses. **Athletic fees are required to participate in athletics.** 

YEARBOOK FEE: Purchase of the LCS Yearbook. Prices increase throughout the year. Yearbooks are optional.

MORNING CARE: Morning Care is available beginning at 7:00am. The cost is \$5 per day, per child.

<u>AFTERSCHOOL CARE:</u> "Aftercare" (K-8<sup>th</sup> grade) is available until 5:30 pm. Fees are announced at the beginning of school year. A surcharge will be applied for late pick up.

**RETURNED CHECKS:** Returned checks are subject to a \$25.00 per item fee, electronic corrections or adjustment fees will be assessed on your next statement.

<u>LATE FEES:</u> Tuition payments received <u>30 days</u> late will be subject to a \$25.00 per student late fee, payments received <u>60 days late</u> will be subject to a \$50.00 per student late fee, payments received <u>90 days late</u> will be subject to a \$100.00 per student late fee. If any account is <u>120+ days late</u>, students will be removed from school until account is brought current.

<u>STUDENT RECORDS:</u> Student records are the property of Lee Christian School and will not be released until all accounts are paid in full.

## **AVAILABLE TUITION DISCOUNTS AND SCHOLARSHIPS**

**EARLY ENROLLMENT DISCOUNT:** Currently enrolled families that are returning who pay registration fees prior to April 15 will receive discounted registration fees.

NORTH CAROLINA OPPORTUNITY SCHOLARSHIPS: All students in K-12<sup>th</sup> grade may qualify for North Carolina Opportunity Scholarship of up to \$7,213 (subject to change) a year to attend Lee Christian School. Applications open in February. For more information visit the North Carolina Education Assistance Authority website at http://www.ncseaa.edu/OSG.htm.